CANFI
Switchgear
Products Catalogue
2017-2018
CANEL
OFF
CANEL
OFF

- Over Voltage/ Under Voltage Tripper
*See Page 24
EINIA
Lena Industrial Group
Rated Packing
B curve C curve D curve
current (A) unit
0.5 EP7/1-BO.5 EP7/1-CO.5 EP7/1-DO.5 12
1 EP7/1-B1 EP7/1-C1 EP7/1-D1 12
2 EP7/1-B2 EP7/1-C2 EP7/1-D2 12
EP7/1-B3 EP7/1-C3 EP7/1-D3 12
4 EP7/1-B4 EP7/1-C4 EP7/1-D4 12
6 EP7/1-B6 EP7/1-C6 EP7/1-D6 12
CANEL
EP7C
10 EP7/1-B10 EP7/1-C10 EP7/1-D10 12
16 EP7/1-B16 EP7/1-C16 EP7/1-D16 12
20 EP7/1-B20 EP7/1-C20 EP7/1-D20 12 OFF
25 EP7/1-B25 EP7/1-C25 EP7/1-D25 12
32 EP7/1-B32 EP7/1-C32 EP7/1-D32 12
40 EP7/1-B40 EP7/1-C40 EP7/1-D40 12
50 EP7/1-B50 EP7/1-C50 EP7/1-D50 12
63 EP7/1-B63 EP7/1-C63 EP7/1-D63 12
0.5 EP7/1-B0.5N EP7/1-C0.5N EP7/1-D0.5N 6
EP7/1-B1N EP7/1-C1N EP7/1-D1N 6
EP7/1-B2N EP7/1-C2N EP7/1-D2N 6
3 EP7/1-B3N EP7/1-C3N EP7/1-D3N 6 CANEL
P7 C25
4 EP7/1-B4N EP7/1-C4N EP7/1-D4N 6
6 EP7/1-B6N EP7/1-C6N EP7/1-D6N 6
10 EP7/1-B1ON EP7/1-C10N EP7/1-D10N 6
16 EP7/1-B16N EP7/1-C16N EP7/1-D16N 6
20 EP7/1-B20N EP7/1-C20N EP7/1-D20N 6
25 EP7/1-B25N EP7/1-C25N EP7/1-D25N 6
32 EP7/1-B32N EP7/1-C32N EP7/1-D32N 6
40 EP7/1-B40N EP7/1-C40N EP7/1-D40N 6
50 EP7/1-B50N EP7/1-C50N EP7/1-D50N 6
63 EP7/1-B63N EP7/1-C63N EP7/1-D63N 6
0.5 EP7/2-BO.5 EP7/2-CO.5 EP7/2-D0.5 6
EP7/2-B1 EP7/2-C1 EP7/2-D1 6
2 EP7/2-B2 EP7/2-C2 EP7/2-D2 6
3 EP7/2-B3 EP7/2-C3 EP7/2-D3 6
CANEL
G6 3
4 EP7/2-B4 EP7/2-C4 EP7/2-D4 6
6 EP7/2-B6 EP7/2-C6 EP7/2-D6 6
OFF
10 EP7/2-B10 EP7/2-C10 EP7/2-D10 6
16 EP7/2-B16 EP7/2-C16 EP7/2-D16 6
20 EP7/2-B20 EP7/2-C20 EP7/2-D20 6
25 EP7/2-B25 EP7/2-C25 EP7/2-D25 6
32 EP7/2-B32 EP7/2-C32 EP7/2-D32 6
40 EP7/2-B40 EP7/2-C40 EP7/2-D40 6
50 EP7/2-B50 EP7/2-C50 EP7/2-D50 6
63 EP7/2-B63 EP7/2-C63 EP7/2-D63 6
E
P
7
-

-
A
C
CANEL
Switchgear
Rated Packing
B curve C curve D curve
current (A) unit
0.5 EP7/3-BO.5 EP7/3-CO.5 EP7/3-D0.5 4
1 EP7/3-B1 EP7/3-C1 EP7/3-D1 4
2 EP7/3-B2 EP7/3-C2 EP7/3-D2 4
3 EP7/3-B3 EP7/3-C3 EP7/3-D3 4
4 EP7/3-B4 EP7/3-C4 EP7/3-D4 4
6 EP7/3-B6 EP7/3-C6 EP7/3-D6 4
CANEL
10 EP7/3-B10 EP7/3-C10 EP7/3-D10 4
16 EP7/3-B16 EP7/3-C16 EP7/3-D16 4
20 EP7/3-B20 EP7/3-C20 EP7/3-D20 4
25 EP7/3-B25 EP7/3-C25 EP7/3-D25 4
32 EP7/3-B32 EP7/3-C32 EP7/3-D32 4
40 EP7/3-B40 EP7/3-C40 EP7/3-D40 4
50 EP7/3-B50 EP7/3-C50 EP7/3-D50 4
63 EP7/3-B63 EP7/3-C63 EP7/3-D63 4
0.5 EP7/3-B0.5N EP7/3-C0.5N EP7/3-D0.5N 3
1 EP7/3-B1N EP7/3-C1N EP7/3-D1N 3
2 EP7/3-B2N EP7/3-C2N EP7/3-D2N 3
3 EP7/3-B3N EP7/3-C3N EP7/3-D3N 3
CANEL
C20 4 EP7/3-B4N EP7/3-C4N EP7/3-D4N 3
6 EP7/3-B6N EP7/3-C6N EP7/3-D6N 3
10 EP7/3-B10N EP7/3-C10N EP7/3-D10N 3
16 EP7/3-B16N EP7/3-C16N EP7/3-D16N 3
20 EP7/3-B20N EP7/3-C20N EP7/3-D20N 3
25 EP7/3-B25N EP7/3-C25N EP7/3-D25N 3
32 EP7/3-B32N EP7/3-C32N EP7/3-D32N 3
40 EP7/3-B40N EP7/3-C40N EP7/3-D40N 3
50 EP7/3-B50N EP7/3-C50N EP7/3-D50N 3
63 EP7/3-B63N EP7/3-C63N EP7/3-D63N 3
0.5 EP7/4-B0.5 EP7/4-C0.5 EP7/4-D0.5 3
1 EP7/4-B1 EP7/4-C1 EP7/4-D1 3
2 EP7/4-B2 EP7/4-C2 EP7/4-D2 3
3CANEL EP7/4-B3 EP7/4-C3 EP7/4-D3 3
4 EP7/4-B4 EP7/4-C4 EP7/4-D4 3
6 EP7/4-B6 EP7/4-C6 EP7/4-D6 3
10 EP7/4-B10 EP7/4-C10 EP7/4-D10 3
16 EP7/4-B16 EP7/4-C16 EP7/4-D16 3
20 EP7/4-B20 EP7/4-C20 EP7/4-D20 3
25 EP7/4-B25 EP7/4-C25 EP7/4-D25 3
32 EP7/4-B32 EP7/4-C32 EP7/4-D32 3
40 EP7/4-B40 EP7/4-C40 EP7/4-D40 3
50 EP7/4-B50 EP7/4-C50 EP7/4-D50 3
63 EP7/4-B63 EP7/4-C63 EP7/4-D63 3
8 KENA CE CB
81
1.
t(s)

B
-
D
C
CANEL
Switchgear
Rated Packing
B curve C curve
current (А) unit
1 EP7DC/1-B1 EP7DC/1-C1 12
2 EP7DC/1-B2 EP7DC/1-C2 12
3 EP7DC/1-B3 EP7DC/1-C3 12
4 EP7DC/1-B4 EP7DC/1-C4 12
CANEL 6 EP7DC/1-B6 EP7DC/1-C6 12
EP7DC C16
10 EP7DC/1-B10 EP7DC/1-C10 12
16 EP7DC/1-B16 EP7DC/1-C16 12
20 EP7DC/1-B20 EP7DC/1-C20 12
25 EP7DC/1-B25 EP7DC/1-C25 12
32 EP7DC/1-B32 EP7DC/1-C32 12
40 EP7DC/1-B40 EP7DC/1-C40 12
50 EP7DC/1-B50 EP7DC/1-C50 12
63 EP7DC/1-B63 EP7DC/1-C63 12
2 EP7DC/2-B2 EP7DC/2-C2 6
3 EP7DC/2-B3 EP7DC/2-C3 6
CANEL
EPTOC C20
4 EP7DC/2-B4 EP7DC/2-C4 6
6 EP7DC/2-B6 EP7DC/2-C6 6
10 EP7DC/2-B10 EP7DC/2-C10 6
OFF OFF
16 EP7DC/2-B16 EP7DC/2-C16 6
20 EP7 DC/2-B20 EP7DC/2-C20 6
A 25 EP7 DC/2-B25 EP7DC/2-C25 6
32 EP7DC/2-B32 EP7DC/2-C32 6
40 EP7DC/2-B40 EP7DC/2-C40 6
50 EP7DC/2-B50 EP7DC/2-C50 6
63 EP7DC/2-B63 EP7DC/2-C63 6
-12 KEUA CE CB
1. Curves
t(s) 5000 t(s)
1000

B
E
P
7
R
-
R
C
C
B
CANEL
Switchgear
Rated Packing
lan Type AC2 Type A
current (A) unit
16 10mA EP7R2/16/10 EP7R2/16/10-A 1
25 EP7R2/25/10 EP7R2/25/10-A 1
16 EP7R2/16/30 EP7R2/16/30-A 1
25 EP7R2/25/30 EP7R2/25/30-A 1
32 EP7R2/32/30 EP7R2/32/30-A 1
40 30mA EP7R2/40/30 EP7R2/40/30-A 1
50 EP7R2/50/30 EP7R2/50/30-A 1
63 EP7R2/63/30 EP7R2/63/30-A 1
80 EP7R2/80/30 EP7R2/80/30-A 1 CANEL
EP7R/2
Best Regularly
16 EP7R2/16/100 EP7R2/16/100-A 1
25 EP7R2/25/100
OFF
EP7R2/25/100-A 1
32 EP7R2/32/100 EP7R2/32/100-A 1
40 100mA EP7R2/40/100 EP7R2/40/100-A 1
50 EP7R2/50/100 EP7R2/50/100-A 1
63 EP7R2/63/100 EP7R2/63/100-A 1
80 EP7R2/80/100 EP7R2/80/100-A 1
16 EP7R2/16/300 EP7R2/16/300-A 1
25 EP7R2/25/300 EP7R2/25/300-A 1
32 EP7R2/32/300 EP7R2/32/300-A 1
300mA
40 EP7R2/40/300 EP7R2/40/300-A 1
50 EP7R2/50/300 EP7R2/50/300-A 1
63 EP7R2/63/300 EP7R2/63/300-A 1
80 EP7R2/80/300 EP7R2/80/300-A 1
16 10mA EP7R4/16/10 EP7R4/16/10-A 1
25 EP7R4/25/10 EP7R4/25/10-A 1
16 EP7R4/16/30 EP7R4/16/30-A 1
25 EP7R4/25/30 EP7R4/25/30-A 1
32 EP7R4/32/30 EP7R4/32/30-A 1
40 30mA EP7R4/40/30 EP7R4/40/30-A 1
50 EP7R4/50/30 EP7R4/50/30-A 1
63 EP7R4/63/30 EP7R4/63/30-A
EP7R/4
80 EP7R4/80/30 EP7R4/80/30-A 1 OFF
16 EP7R4/16/100 EP7R4/16/100-A 1
25 EP7R4/25/100 EP7R4/25/100-A 1
32 EP7R4/32/100 EP7R4/32/100-A 1
40 100mA EP7R4/40/100 EP7R4/40/100-A 1
50 EP7R4/50/100 EP7R4/50/100-A 1
63 EP7R4/63/100 EP7R4/63/100-A 1
80 EP7R4/80/100 EP7R4/80/100-A 1
16 EP7R4/16/300 EP7R4/16/300-A 1
25 EP7R4/25/300 EP7R4/25/300-A 1
32 EP7R4/32/300 EP7R4/32/300-A 1
40 300mA EP7R4/40/300 EP7R4/40/300-A 1
50 EP7R2/50/300 EP7R4/50/300-A 1
63 EP7R4/63/300 EP7R4/63/300-A 1
80 EP7R4/80/300 EP7R4/80/300-A 1
16 S KEUA CE CB
1. Life
Operating cycles
In

-
R
C
B
O
CANEI
Switchgear
Rated
current
Ian B curve C curve
(A)
Packing
unit
3 EP7 BL-B3/10 EP7BL-C3/10 6
6 EP7 BL-B6/10 EP7BL-C6/10 6
10 AC EP7 BL-B10/10 EP7BL-C10/10 6
16 10mA EP7BL-B16/10 EP7BL-C16/10 6
20 EP7 BL-B20/10 EP7BL-C20/10 6
25 EP7BL-B25/10 EP7BL-C25/10 6
32 EP7 BL-B32/10 EP7 BL-C32/10 6
40 EP7BL-B40/10 EP7BL-C40/10 6
3 EP7 BL-B3/30 EP7 BL-C3/30 6
6 EP7 BL-B6/30 EP7BL-C6/30 6
10 AC EP7BL-B10/30 EP7BL-C10/30 6
16 30mA EP7BL-B16/30 EP7BL-C16/30 6
20
CANEL EP7BL
EP7BL-B20/30 EP7BL-C20/30 6
Test Regularly 25 EP7 BL-B25/30 EP7BL-C25/30 6
32 EP7BL-B32/30 EP7BL-C32/30 6
40 EP7 BL-B40/30 EP7BL-C40/30 6
3 EP7BL-B3/100 EP7BL-C3/100 6
C10
6 EP7 BL-B6/100 EP7BL-C6/100 6
10 AC EP7BL-B10/100 EP7BL-C10/100 6
16 100mA EP7 BL-B16/100 EP7BL-C16/100 6
20 EP7 BL-B20/100 EP7BL-C20/100 6
25 EP7 BL-B25/100 EP7BL-C25/100 6
32 EP7 BL-B32/100 EP7 BL-C32/100 6
40 EP7 BL-B40/100 EP7BL-C40/100 6
3 EP7BL-B3/300 EP7BL-C3/300 6
6 EP7 BL-B6/300 EP7 BL-C6/300 6
10 AC EP7 BL-B10/300 EP7BL-C10/300 6
16 300mA EP7BL-B16/300 EP7BL-C16/300 6
20 EP7BL-B20/300 EP7BL-C20/300 6
25 EP7BL-B25/300 EP7BL-C25/300 6
32 EP7BL-B32/300 EP7BL-C32/300 6
40 EP7BL-B40/300 EP7BL-C40/300 6
-20 unn (S KEUA CE СB
Rated
current (A)
An B curve C curve
Packing
unit
6 EP7BL-B6/10-A EP7BL-C6/10-A 6
10 EP7BL-B10/10-A EP7BL-C10/10-A 6
AC/DC
16 EP7BL-B16/10-A EP7BL-C16/10-A 6
10mA
IEINIA
Lena Industrial 6roup
6 EP7BL-B6/30-A EP7BL-C6/30-A 6
10 EP7BL-B10/30-A EP7BL-C10/30-A 6
AC/DC
16 EP7BL-B16/30-A EP7BL-C16/30-A 6
30mA
20 EP7BL-B20/30-A EP7BL-C20/30-A 6
25 EP7BL-B25/30-A EP7BL-C25/30-A 6
32 EP7BL-B32/30-A EP7BL-C32/30-A 6
40 EP7BL-B40/30-A EP7BL-C40/30-A 6
CANEL
6 EP7BL-B6/100-A EP7BL-C6/100-A 6
10 EP7BL-B10/100-A EP7BL-C10/100-A 6
AC/DC
16 EP7BL-B16/100-A EP7BL-C16/100-A 6
100mA
20 EP7BL-B20/100-A EP7BL-C20/100-A 6
C10
25 EP7BL-B25/100-A EP7BL-C25/100-A 6
32 EP7BL-B32/100-A EP7BL-C32/100-A 6
40 EP7BL-B40/100-A EP7BL-C40/100-A 6
6 EP7BL-B6/300-A EP7BL-C6/300-A 6
10 EP7BL-B10/300-A EP7BL-C10/300-A 6
AC/DC
16 EP7BL-B16/300-A EP7BL-C16/300-A 6
300mA
20 EP7BL-B20/300-A EP7BL-C20/300-A 6
25 EP7BL-B25/300-A EP7BL-C25/300-A 6
32 EP7BL-B32/300-A EP7BL-C32/300-A 6
40 EP7BL-B40/300-A EP7BL-C40/300-A 6
21
EP7BL
Test Regularly
E

-24 S KEUA CE CB
OF Auxiliary Contact
Type code Rated voltage (V) Rated current (A)
OF 240 AC 6
OF 415 AC 3
OF 24 DC 6
OR 48 DC 2
Dielectric strength: 24kV/1min
Electro-mechanical endurance:≥ 5000
Mounted on the left side of the MCB EP7,indicating "ON", "OFF" status
of combined MCB.
Terminal Connection Height: H1=31mm H2=16mm H3=1.3mm
SD Alarm Switch
Rated voltage (V) Rated current (A)Type code
SD 240AC 6
SD 415 AC 3
SD 24 DC 6
SD 48 DC 2
Rated insulating voltage (Ui):500V
Operate voltage range: 70~100% Us
Dielectric strength:2KV/1min
Electro-mechanical endurance:≥ 4000
Is used to connect ON/OFF auxiliary contact, work as circuit
breaker ON/OFF indicator in case of faulty (tripping)
MX Shunt Tripper
Type code Rated voltage (V)
MX 100-415 AC
MX 415 AC
MX 24 DC
MX 110-130DC
Rated insulating voltage(Ui):500V
Operate voltage range: 70~100% Us
Contact capacity: AC:3A/400V, AC:6A/230V, AC:9A/125V
Dielectric strength: 2kV/1min
Electro-mechanical endurance:>4000
Mounting on the right/left side of MCB, used to trip the
combined MCB by remote controlling device.
Terminal Connection Height:19mm
MN Over-voltage/Under-voltage Tripper
Type code
MN23A
Rated voltage (V)
240 AC
Rated insulating voltage (Ui): 500V
Over-voltage tripping range: 280V± 5%
Under-voltage tripping range: 170V± 5%
Electro-mechanical endurance:≥4000
Mounted on the right/leftside of circuit breaker, actuate the
combined device to trip in case of under-voltage or over-voltage
,effectively prevent the device from closing operation
under abnormal power voltage condition.
1P
LIEINIA
Lena Industrial Group
CANEL
CANEL CANEL
U3+03
OF
25
SD
E
P
7
B
A
-
A
c
c
e
s
s
o
r
i
e
s
EP7M3series
Molded Case Circuit Breaker
کیتاموتا یاهدیلک
EP7M3 series
Molded Case Circuit Breaker
Range of application and Standard